INTERNATIONAL STANDARD 14961VI c)
~~
INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION .MEYflYHAPOnHAR OPTAHHMUHR no CTAHnAPTH3AUKH *ORGANISATION INTERNATIONALE DE NORMALISATION
L Series 1 freight containers - Specification and testing -
Part VI c) : Platform based containers, open-sided, with
complete superstructure
Conteneurs de la série 1 - Spécifications et essais -
Partie Vi  c) : Conteneurs type plate-forme, à parois ouvertes, avec superstructure complète

Standard are platform based containers, open-sided, with
complete superstructure’ ) :
I Type 1 I Type code designation*
65
54
55
with roof
wi th  open top
with open top, open ends
(skeletal)
I n  accordance with I S 0  2716.
Part V I  a)
Platform based 61 and 62
with incomplete
fixed ends
\ superstructure and
Part V I  b)
Platform based 63 and 64
with incomplete
superstructure and
folding ends
Part V I  c)
Platform based,
open-sided, with
complete super-
structure
54 and 55,65 to 69
Part VI1
Air mode 90 to 99
1.3 The marking requirements for these containers are to
be in accordance with the principles embodied in I S 0  790
and I S 0  2716 for the marking and identification of series 1
containers.
2 REFERENCES
I S 0  668, Freight containers - External dimensions and
ratings.
I S 0  790, Marking of series 1 freight containers.
I S 0  1161, Series 1 freight containers - Corner fittings -
Specification.
NOTE -Container groupings for Parts I to  V, and VII will be set Is0 2716, /dentifiCatiOn marking code fUf ffeight
forth in  detail in the relevant documents. con tainers.
1 ) The term ”complete superstructure” means presence of a permanently fixed longitudinal load-carrying structure between the ends at the
tOD.
1
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
ISO 1496-6C:1977
b5060c60849e/iso-1496-6c-1977
I S 0  1496Nl CI-1977 (E)
3 DIMENSIONS AND RATINGS
3.1 External dimensions
The overall external dimensions and tolerances of the
containers covered by this International Standard are those
established in I S 0  668.
No part of the container shall project beyond these overall
dimensions.
3.2 Internal dimensions
Internal dimensions are not specified.
3 3  Ratings
The values of the rating R, being the maximum operating
gross weight of the container, are those given in I S 0  668.
R = P + T
where P is  the maximum operating payload and T is the
tare weight.
4 DESIGN REQUIREMENTS
4.1 General
All containers shall be capable of fulfilling the following
requirements.